FY2025 Budget Transfer Request #741 Develop Shared Use Path Along Radio Station Road 

A motion was made by Commissioner Patterson, seconded by Commissioner Bowling and passed, with 

all Commissioners present, voting in favor to approve FY2025 Budget Transfer Request #741 for five 

hundred and thirty-three thousand dollars ($533,000.00).  

FY2025 Budget Transfer Request #839 Cost of Mattress Recycling A motion was made by 

Commissioner Bowling, seconded by Commissioner Patterson and passed, with all Commissioners 

present, voting in favor to approve FY2025 Budget Transfer Request #839 for eighty thousand dollars

[...]

all Commissioners present, voting in favor FY2025 Inter-Category Budget Amendment Increase for 

twenty-five point three ($25.3) million dollars.  

A motion was made by Commissioner Patterson, seconded by Commissioner Coates and passed, with 

all Commissioners present, voting in favor FY2025 Inter-Category Budget Transfer Request for five 

hundred and ninety thousand dollars ($590,000.00).  

Approve to Purchase Middletown Road Property for Program Open Space  
(Ms. Sarah Guy, Property Acquisition Officer, Department of Planning and Growth Management, and Mr. Sam Drury, 

Deputy Director, Department of Recreation, Parks, and Tourism) 

A motion was made by Commissioner Stewart, seconded by Commissioner Patterson and passed, with 

all Commissioners present, voting in favor to approve FY2025 budget Amendment Increase #108 for 

one hundred and seventy-six thousand seven hundred and seventy-five dollars ($176,775.00).  

Letter of Support: Bureau of Land Management Grant-Lower Potomac Field Station  
(Ms. Kelli Beavers, Director, and Mr. Sam Drury, Deputy Director, Department of Recreation, Parks, and Tourism)  

A motion was made by Commissioner Coates, seconded by Commissioner Patterson and passed, with